Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification(s) or  
re-enactment thereof, for the time being in force), consent 
of the Members be and is hereby accorded to the 
remuneration of ` 1,00,000 Lac (Rupees One Lac) plus 
applicable Service Tax, reimbursement of reasonable out 

of pocket expenses and ` 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Thousand) for conversion of data from Cost Sheet to XBRL 
format for FY 2015-16, payable to Y S Thakar & Associates 
(Registration No. 000318), Cost Auditors of the Company, 
as recommended by the Board of Directors.”

12.	 To consider and if thought fit, to pass the following